
James Madison (23-5 | 16-1 CAA) -vs- Delaware (15-14 | 10-8 CAA)
03/02/16 at Newark, Del. (Bob Carpenter Center)

 
 

 
 
James Madison 65

 
Delaware 43

Date: 03/02/16
Time: 8:05 p.m.
Attendance: 1659
Site: Newark, Del. (Bob Carpenter Center)
Referees: Daryl Humphrey (R); Fatou Cissoko-Stephens; Kris
Denson
Notes: UD Senior Night...ASN TV (Live)...Brown (D) fouled out
(2:39)...JMU wins16th straight game...JMU leads series with UD 19-
13 with 7 straight wins.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
James Madison 21 19 11 14 65
Delaware 10 13 9 11 43

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Perez, Ashley * 28 3-15 2-12 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 3 10
31 CooperWilliams,Kayla * 19 5-8 0-0 0-5 6-4 10 4 0 0 3 1 10
32 Mickens, Angela * 35 3-9 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 9 1 0 0 8
40 Griffin, Da'Lishia * 17 4-8 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 4 0 1 1 0 8
24 Gwathmey, Jazmon * 27 2-14 1-6 1-2 4-6 10 4 1 3 0 2 6
2 Jones, Destiny 22 3-4 0-0 5-8 3-5 8 2 0 0 0 0 11
14 Barron, Hailee 28 2-4 1-2 0-0 4-4 8 1 1 1 0 0 5
4 Butler, Tasia 8 1-7 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Reynolds, Logan 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Young, Aneah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
45 Felgemacher,Savannah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-70 6-23 11-23 27-33 60 20 12 10 6 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-43   37.21 % 3-14   21.43 % 5-10   50.00 %
Second Half 8-27   29.63 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-13   46.15 %
Total 24-70   34.3 % 6-23   26.1 % 11-23   47.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 24 4th-02:39

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Green, Courtni * 39 3-9 0-4 4-4 0-4 4 3 0 0 1 0 10
13 Chatman, Sade * 31 3-12 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 5 0 1 9
3 Brown, Erika * 32 2-7 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6
5 Nicholas, Makeda * 25 1-6 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 3 1 1 1 1 4
12 Jardine, Hannah * 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
33 Enabosi, Nicole 19 3-9 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 3 1 3 2 0 8
32 Friend, Hannah 22 0-3 0-2 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 2 4
23 Clark, Jade 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Bell, Alecia 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Taylor, Chastity 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
21 West, Kiersten 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-51 0-8 17-22 8-25 33 21 4 12 4 4 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-43   37.21 % 3-14   21.43 % 5-10   50.00 %
Second Half 8-27   29.63 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-13   46.15 %
Total 13-51   25.5 % 0-8   0.0 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:42



 



1st Box Score
James Madison 21

Delaware 10

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Perez, Ashley 16 3-10 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 3 8
31 CooperWilliams,Kayla 12 4-5 0-0 0-4 4-3 7 2 0 0 3 0 8
32 Mickens, Angela 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 6 1 0 0 4
40 Griffin, Da'Lishia 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Gwathmey, Jazmon 17 2-11 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 5
2 Jones, Destiny 9 3-4 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
14 Barron, Hailee 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Butler, Tasia 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Reynolds, Logan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Young, Aneah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Felgemacher,Savannah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-70 6-23 11-23 27-33 60 20 12 10 6 6 65
37.2 % 21.4 % 50.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Green, Courtni 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
13 Chatman, Sade 17 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 4
3 Brown, Erika 17 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
5 Nicholas, Makeda 14 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 1 4
12 Jardine, Hannah 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Enabosi, Nicole 10 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 6
32 Friend, Hannah 6 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Clark, Jade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bell, Alecia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Taylor, Chastity 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 West, Kiersten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-51 0-8 17-22 8-25 33 21 4 12 4 4 43
26.1 % 0.0 % 84.6 %



2nd Box Score
James Madison 19

Delaware 13

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Perez, Ashley 12 0-5 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
31 CooperWilliams,Kayla 7 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
32 Mickens, Angela 17 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
40 Griffin, Da'Lishia 12 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 0 6
24 Gwathmey, Jazmon 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 3 0 1 1
2 Jones, Destiny 13 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Barron, Hailee 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
4 Butler, Tasia 3 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Reynolds, Logan 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Young, Aneah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
45 Felgemacher,Savannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-70 6-23 11-23 27-33 60 20 12 10 6 6 65
29.6 % 33.3 % 46.2 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Green, Courtni 19 2-5 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 8
13 Chatman, Sade 14 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
3 Brown, Erika 15 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
5 Nicholas, Makeda 11 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Jardine, Hannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Enabosi, Nicole 9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
32 Friend, Hannah 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 2 0
23 Clark, Jade 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Bell, Alecia 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor, Chastity 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 West, Kiersten 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-51 0-8 17-22 8-25 33 21 4 12 4 4 43
25.0 % 0.0 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:42

09:42 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:27 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI
09:11 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:00 2-2

08:40 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:38
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 08:29
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:22 5-2 V 3

08:02 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA(in the paint) 07:44 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

07:16 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 07:15
TURNOVER  by MICKENS,ANGELA 07:07

07:06 STEAL  by CHATMAN,SADE
07:02 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 06:54 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

06:31 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:47 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15

05:15 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
05:15 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE

SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 05:15
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 05:15
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:15
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:15 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:05 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:04
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 04:53 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

04:34 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ANGELA 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE

04:07 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:05



MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:47
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE(in the paint) 03:45 14-8 V 6

03:25 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 15-10 V 5
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 16-10 V 6
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 03:04
SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:04
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:04
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:04 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:04 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
03:04 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
02:52 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:41 18-10 V 8
02:12 MISS JUMPER by FRIEND,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:04 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:03 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
01:53 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:53
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE 01:44
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
01:24 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
01:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
01:24 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:24 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:02
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:59
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:59
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 00:59
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 00:59
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:58
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:35
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35

00:28 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:03

00:02 BLOCK  by GREEN,COURTNI



2nd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:42

09:42 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:27 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI
09:11 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:00 2-2

08:40 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:38
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 08:29
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:22 5-2 V 3

08:02 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA(in the paint) 07:44 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

07:16 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 07:15
TURNOVER  by MICKENS,ANGELA 07:07

07:06 STEAL  by CHATMAN,SADE
07:02 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 06:54 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

06:31 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:47 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15

05:15 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
05:15 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE

SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 05:15
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 05:15
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:15
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:15 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:05 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:04
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 04:53 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

04:34 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ANGELA 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE



04:07 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:05
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:47
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE(in the paint) 03:45 14-8 V 6

03:25 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 15-10 V 5
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 16-10 V 6
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 03:04
SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:04
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:04
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:04 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:04 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
03:04 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
02:52 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:41 18-10 V 8
02:12 MISS JUMPER by FRIEND,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:04 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:03 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
01:53 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:53
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE 01:44
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
01:24 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
01:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
01:24 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:24 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:02
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:59
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:59
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 00:59
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 00:59
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:58
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:35
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35

00:28 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE



MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:03
00:02 BLOCK  by GREEN,COURTNI

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 10:00

09:50 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 09:40 23-12 V 11

09:18 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:18

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:13 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:13
REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:00 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --
FOUL  by BARRON,HAILEE 08:52

08:52 MISS FT by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:52 25-13 V 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,ERIKA
08:52 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
08:52 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:52 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
08:52 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE

08:24 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:17 27-15 V 12

07:54 MISS JUMPER by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY 07:37
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:32 29-15 V 14
FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 07:10
SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 07:10
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 07:10
SUB IN by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH 07:10
SUB OUT by BARRON,HAILEE 07:10
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 07:10
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 07:10
FOUL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 06:59

06:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,ALECIA

06:40 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:29 31-15 V 16

06:11 31-17 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MICKENS,ANGELA 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 05:55
SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:55
SUB OUT by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH 05:55

05:38 FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
05:38 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
05:31 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:13 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --
FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:02

05:02 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:02 33-19 V 14 GOOD FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 05:02



SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 05:02
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:02
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:02 SUB OUT by BELL,ALECIA
04:53 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 04:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:53
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
04:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
04:42 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:32
04:29 STEAL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
04:08 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,ANGELA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 03:41
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:41 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
03:41 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
03:41 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

03:27 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HANNAH

FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:26
03:26 33-20 V 13 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:26 33-21 V 12 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH

SUB IN by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:26
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:26
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:13
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:03
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:16 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE

STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 02:15
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:06
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 02:03 35-21 V 14

01:50 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,HAILEE --

01:43 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43 36-21 V 15
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43 37-21 V 16
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 01:43
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:43 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
01:25 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:22 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 01:15



3rd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by MICKENS,ANGELA 01:01

01:01 37-22 V 15 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
01:01 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
00:52 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD FT by BUTLER,TASIA 00:52 38-23 V 15
MISS FT by BUTLER,TASIA 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:52
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:52
SUB OUT by BARRON,HAILEE 00:52
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 00:52
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
00:52 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 00:46
00:41 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TASIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 00:11
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:06 40-23 V 17

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:42

09:42 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:27 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI
09:11 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:00 2-2

08:40 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:38
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 08:29
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:22 5-2 V 3

08:02 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA(in the paint) 07:44 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

07:16 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 07:15
TURNOVER  by MICKENS,ANGELA 07:07

07:06 STEAL  by CHATMAN,SADE
07:02 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 06:54 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

06:31 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH



05:47 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15

05:15 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
05:15 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE

SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 05:15
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 05:15
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:15
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:15 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:05 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:04
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 04:53 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

04:34 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ANGELA 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE

04:07 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:05
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:47
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE(in the paint) 03:45 14-8 V 6

03:25 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 15-10 V 5
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 16-10 V 6
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 03:04
SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:04
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:04
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:04 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:04 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
03:04 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
02:52 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:41 18-10 V 8
02:12 MISS JUMPER by FRIEND,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:04 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:03 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
01:53 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:53
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE 01:44
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
01:24 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
01:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA



01:24 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:24 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:02
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:59
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:59
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 00:59
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 00:59
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:58
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:35
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35

00:28 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:03

00:02 BLOCK  by GREEN,COURTNI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 10:00

09:50 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 09:40 23-12 V 11

09:18 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:18

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:13 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:13
REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:00 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --
FOUL  by BARRON,HAILEE 08:52

08:52 MISS FT by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:52 25-13 V 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,ERIKA
08:52 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
08:52 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:52 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
08:52 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE

08:24 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:17 27-15 V 12

07:54 MISS JUMPER by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY 07:37
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:32 29-15 V 14
FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 07:10
SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 07:10
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 07:10
SUB IN by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH 07:10
SUB OUT by BARRON,HAILEE 07:10



SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 07:10
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 07:10
FOUL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 06:59

06:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,ALECIA

06:40 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:29 31-15 V 16

06:11 31-17 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MICKENS,ANGELA 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 05:55
SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:55
SUB OUT by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH 05:55

05:38 FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
05:38 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
05:31 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:13 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --
FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:02

05:02 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:02 33-19 V 14 GOOD FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 05:02
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 05:02
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:02
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:02 SUB OUT by BELL,ALECIA
04:53 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 04:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:53
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
04:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
04:42 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:32
04:29 STEAL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
04:08 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,ANGELA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 03:41
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:41 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
03:41 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
03:41 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

03:27 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HANNAH

FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:26
03:26 33-20 V 13 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:26 33-21 V 12 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH

SUB IN by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:26
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:26
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:13
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --



MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:03
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:16 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE

STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 02:15
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:06
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 02:03 35-21 V 14

01:50 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,HAILEE --

01:43 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43 36-21 V 15
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43 37-21 V 16
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 01:43
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:43 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
01:25 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:22 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by MICKENS,ANGELA 01:01

01:01 37-22 V 15 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
01:01 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
00:52 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD FT by BUTLER,TASIA 00:52 38-23 V 15
MISS FT by BUTLER,TASIA 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:52
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:52
SUB OUT by BARRON,HAILEE 00:52
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 00:52
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
00:52 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 00:46
00:41 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TASIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 00:11
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:06 40-23 V 17

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --

10:00 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
09:28 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH
09:08 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA(in the paint) 08:55 42-23 V 19
ASSIST  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,SADE

FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 08:25
FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 08:21

08:21 42-24 V 18 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI



08:21 42-25 V 17 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 08:21
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 08:21
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH
07:54 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HANNAH
07:44 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
TURNOVER  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 07:33

07:32 STEAL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
07:18 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
07:16 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI

FOUL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 06:46
06:46 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:46 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 06:34
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 06:19
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 06:19
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:19

06:09 42-27 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

05:50 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
MISS LAYUP by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:46
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --

05:45 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:29
FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:14

05:14 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
05:14 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by BARRON,HAILEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MICKENS,ANGELA 04:50 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by PEREZ,ASHLEY --

04:29 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:27
FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:17
TURNOVER  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:17
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 04:17
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
04:17 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
04:17 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
04:17 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
04:01 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 03:40 47-28 V 19
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

03:15 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --

02:58 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
MISS FT by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:58 48-28 V 20
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 02:58



4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 02:58
02:58 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
02:58 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:44 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:28 48-30 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:40 48-32 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 01:22
01:19 STEAL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
01:04 MISS 3PTR by FRIEND,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:34 51-32 V 19
ASSIST  by BARRON,HAILEE --

00:19 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:01

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:42

09:42 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:27 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI
09:11 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:00 2-2

08:40 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:38
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 08:29
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:22 5-2 V 3

08:02 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA(in the paint) 07:44 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

07:16 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 07:15
TURNOVER  by MICKENS,ANGELA 07:07

07:06 STEAL  by CHATMAN,SADE
07:02 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 06:54 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

06:31 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:47 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15



05:15 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
05:15 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE

SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 05:15
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 05:15
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:15
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:15 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:05 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:04
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 04:53 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

04:34 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ANGELA 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE

04:07 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:05
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:47
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE(in the paint) 03:45 14-8 V 6

03:25 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 15-10 V 5
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04 16-10 V 6
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 03:04
SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:04
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:04
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:04 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:04 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
03:04 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
02:52 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:41 18-10 V 8
02:12 MISS JUMPER by FRIEND,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
GOOD 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:04 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:03 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
01:53 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:53
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by BARRON,HAILEE 01:44
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
01:24 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
01:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
01:24 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:24 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 01:18



REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 01:02
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:59
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:59
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 00:59
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 00:59
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:58
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:35
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 00:35

00:28 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 00:03

00:02 BLOCK  by GREEN,COURTNI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 10:00
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 10:00

09:50 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 09:40 23-12 V 11

09:18 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:18

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
09:13 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

BLOCK  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:13
REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:00 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --
FOUL  by BARRON,HAILEE 08:52

08:52 MISS FT by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:52 25-13 V 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,ERIKA
08:52 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
08:52 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:52 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
08:52 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE

08:24 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:17 27-15 V 12

07:54 MISS JUMPER by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY 07:37
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:32 29-15 V 14
FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 07:10
SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 07:10
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 07:10
SUB IN by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH 07:10
SUB OUT by BARRON,HAILEE 07:10
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 07:10
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 07:10
FOUL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 06:59

06:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,ALECIA



06:40 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:29 31-15 V 16

06:11 31-17 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MICKENS,ANGELA 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 05:55
SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:55
SUB OUT by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH 05:55

05:38 FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
05:38 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
05:31 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:13 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --
FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:02

05:02 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:02 33-19 V 14 GOOD FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 05:02
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 05:02
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:02
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:02 SUB OUT by BELL,ALECIA
04:53 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 04:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:53
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
04:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
04:42 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:32
04:29 STEAL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
04:08 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,ANGELA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 03:41
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:41 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
03:41 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
03:41 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

03:27 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HANNAH

FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:26
03:26 33-20 V 13 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
03:26 33-21 V 12 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH

SUB IN by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:26
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 03:26
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:13
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,HAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY 03:03
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:16 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE



STEAL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 02:15
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:06
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 02:03 35-21 V 14

01:50 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,HAILEE --

01:43 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43 36-21 V 15
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43 37-21 V 16
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 01:43
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:43 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
01:25 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:22 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by MICKENS,ANGELA 01:01

01:01 37-22 V 15 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
01:01 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by FRIEND,HANNAH
00:52 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

GOOD FT by BUTLER,TASIA 00:52 38-23 V 15
MISS FT by BUTLER,TASIA 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:52
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:52
SUB OUT by BARRON,HAILEE 00:52
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 00:52
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
00:52 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 00:46
00:41 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,TASIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 00:11
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:06 40-23 V 17

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --

10:00 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
09:28 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH
09:08 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA(in the paint) 08:55 42-23 V 19
ASSIST  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --

08:26 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,SADE

FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 08:25
FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 08:21

08:21 42-24 V 18 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI
08:21 42-25 V 17 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI

SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 08:21
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 08:21
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH



07:54 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,HANNAH

07:44 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
TURNOVER  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 07:33

07:32 STEAL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
07:18 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
07:16 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI

FOUL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 06:46
06:46 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:46 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 06:34
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 06:19
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 06:19
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:19

06:09 42-27 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

05:50 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
MISS LAYUP by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:46
REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --

05:45 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:29
FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:14

05:14 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
05:14 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by BARRON,HAILEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MICKENS,ANGELA 04:50 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by PEREZ,ASHLEY --

04:29 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE
STEAL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:27
FOUL  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:17
TURNOVER  by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:17
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 04:17
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
04:17 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
04:17 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
04:17 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
04:01 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 03:40 47-28 V 19
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

03:15 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --

02:58 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
MISS FT by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:58 48-28 V 20
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 02:58
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
02:58 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:44 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



02:28 48-30 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ANGELA 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

01:40 48-32 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 01:22

01:19 STEAL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
01:04 MISS 3PTR by FRIEND,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:34 51-32 V 19
ASSIST  by BARRON,HAILEE --

00:19 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 00:01

09:54 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
09:54 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
09:54 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
09:54 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI

SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 09:49
SUB IN by BARRON,HAILEE 09:49
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 09:49
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 09:49

09:29 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
STEAL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 09:28
MISS 3PTR by BARRON,HAILEE 09:22
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TASIA --

09:18 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
GOOD FT by BUTLER,TASIA 09:17 52-32 V 20
MISS FT by BUTLER,TASIA 09:17
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --

09:17 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
09:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHASTITY

08:45 MISS 3PTR by FRIEND,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ANGELA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 08:32

08:31 BLOCK  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

08:11 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,HAILEE --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 08:03
REBOUND OFF by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 08:00
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,TASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 07:55
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 07:55
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 07:55
SUB OUT by BUTLER,TASIA 07:55
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 07:55

07:55 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
07:55 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
07:40 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --
GOOD 3PTR by BARRON,HAILEE 07:26 55-32 V 23
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

07:03 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
07:03 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE



SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 07:03
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 07:03

07:03 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
07:03 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
07:03 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
07:03 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH
06:49 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS FT by JONES,DESTINY 06:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,DESTINY 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
06:39 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
06:33 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:12

06:12 55-33 V 22 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI
06:12 55-34 V 21 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI

SUB IN by MICKENS,ANGELA 06:12
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 06:12

06:03 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI
MISS FT by JONES,DESTINY 06:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,DESTINY 06:03 56-34 V 22

06:03 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
06:03 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:50 MISS LAYUP by BELL,ALECIA

REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,ASHLEY 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,COURTNI
05:29 56-36 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PEREZ,ASHLEY 05:29
05:28 56-37 V 19 GOOD FT by BROWN,ERIKA

SUB IN by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:28
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:07 58-37 V 21
ASSIST  by MICKENS,ANGELA --

05:05 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
MISS FT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 05:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:02 FOUL  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 05:00
SUB IN by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 05:00
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 05:00

04:59 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI
GOOD FT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:58 59-37 V 22
GOOD FT by PEREZ,ASHLEY 04:58 60-37 V 23

04:40 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by BARRON,HAILEE 04:07
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 04:06
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 04:06

03:53 60-39 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 03:25
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA(in the paint) 03:21 62-39 V 23

03:01 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND DEF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
MISS LAYUP by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 02:41



REBOUND OFF by GWATHMEY,JAZMON --
02:39 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA

MISS FT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:39 63-39 V 24
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LOGAN 02:39
SUB IN by YOUNG,ANEAH 02:39
SUB OUT by GWATHMEY,JAZMON 02:39
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ANGELA 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
02:39 SUB IN by CLARK,JADE
02:39 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:39 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:39 SUB OUT by GREEN,COURTNI
02:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
02:39 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
02:39 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
02:20 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 02:20
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,HAILEE --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ANEAH 01:59
SUB IN by BUTLER,TASIA 01:59
SUB IN by FELGEMACHER,SAVANNAH 01:59
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,DA'LISHIA 01:59
SUB OUT by COOPERWILLIAMS,KAYLA 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
01:59 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
01:51 MISS LAYUP by BELL,ALECIA

BLOCK  by YOUNG,ANEAH 01:51
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,TASIA 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADE
01:17 63-41 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)

SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,TASIA(in the paint) 01:01 65-41 V 24
SUB OUT by BARRON,HAILEE 00:54

00:24 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
BLOCK  by YOUNG,ANEAH 00:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
00:22 65-43 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JADE

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 SUB IN by WEST,KIERSTEN
00:22 SUB OUT by GREEN,COURTNI


